County Auditor's Office KANDIYOHI COUNTY Willmar, Minneoota

PETER HEIMDAHL AUDITOR

> CERTIFICATE OF THE SEPARATION OF THE VILLAGE OF REGAL FROM THE TOWNSHIP OF ROSEVILLE AS A SEPARATE ASSESSMENT AND ELECTION DISTRICT.

I, the undersigned, the duly elected, qualified and acting Auditor of Kandiyohi County, hereby certify to Mike Holm, Secretary of State, State of Minnesota, that at an election duly called for that purpose, the voters of the Village of Regal, Kandiyohi County, Minnesota, did by vote of twenty to nothing separate from the township of Roseville and that a certificate of such election properly signed was duly filed in the office of the County Auditor of Kandiyohi County, Minnesota.

Dated at Willmar, Minnesota this 14th day of October, 1940.

Piter Heinlich

Kandiyohi County, Minnesota



